1.5.1
Inductive
Sensors
Inductive sensors
with special mechanical
and/or electrical
properties.
– Use under extremely

Rated operating distance sn
Assured operating distance sa
Ordering code
Supply voltage UB*
Frequency of operating cycles f
Housing material
Material of sensing face
Connection
No. of wires × conductor cross section
Approval
Recommended connector
Æ 6.5 mm
flush
1.2 mm
0...1 mm
BES 516-371-E2-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 2000 Hz
CuZn nickel plated
PBT
cable
2 × 0.14 mm²
FMS
Æ 6.5 mm
non-flush
2.5 mm
0...2 mm
BES 516-349-E2-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 1000 Hz
CuZn nickel plated
PBT
cable
2 × 0.14 mm²
FMS
Æ 4 mm
flush
0.8 mm
0...0.6 mm
BES 516-3007-E2-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 2000 Hz
stainless steel
PBT
cable
2 × 0.14 mm²
FMS
M5×0.5
flush
0.8 mm
0...0.6 mm
BES 516-3005-F0-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 2000 Hz
stainless steel
PBT

Rated operating distance sn
Assured operating distance sa
Ordering code
Supply voltage UB*
Frequency of operating cycles f
Housing material
Material of sensing face
Connection
No. of wires × conductor cross section
Max. cross section for connection
Approval
Mounting variations allowed
M18×1
flush
5 mm
0...4.1 mm
BES 516-326-E3-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 500 Hz
CuZn nickel plated
PBT
cable
2 × 0.14 mm²
FMS
M18×1
non-flush
8 mm
0...6.5 mm
BES 516-360-E3-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 300 Hz
CuZn nickel plated
PBT
cable
2 × 0.14 mm²
FMS
M30×1.5
flush
10 mm
0...8.1 mm
BES 516-327-E3-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 300 Hz
CuZn nickel plated
PA 12
cable
2 × 0.14 mm²
FMS
M30×1.5
non-flush
15 mm
0...12.2 mm
BES 516-362-E3-N-
7.7...9 V DC
£ 100 Hz
CuZn nickel plated
PA 12